P R O D U C T  D ATA
CAN Bus Module LAN-XI 25.6 kHz Type 3058
CAN Bus Module Type 3058 is a versatile 8-channel 25.6 kHz
LAN-XI data acquisition module with two independent CAN bus
input channels ideal for automotive noise, vibration and
harshness (NVH) applications both in the lab and in the field.
The eight dynamic input channels support CCLD transducers,
transducers with TEDS (transducer electronic data sheet), and

ve
d.
Ordering Information
Type 3058-B-080 LAN-XI 8-ch. Input + 2-ch. CAN Bus Module 25.6 kHz
Includes the following accessories:
• UA-3101-080: LAN-XI detachable front panel with 8 × SMB input connectors
and 2 ×  LEMO 8-pin CAN bus connectors
• ZG-0426: Power supply via mains (100 – 240 V)
• AO-1450: LAN Cable, shielded CAT 6, RJ 45 (M), 2 m (6.5 ft)
• ZH-0717: CAN Cable, high-/low-speed CAN with LED indication and power,
LEMO 8-pin to D-sub 9-pin, 3 m (10 ft)
• ZH-0718: CAN Breakout Adapter, EMC hood, D-sub 9-pin to wireable terminal
blocks
• AO-0791: CAN Cable, LEMO 8-pin to ODB-II 16-pin
Sonoscout Configuration using Type 3058-B-080
Type 3663-x-080* 8-channel CAN Sonoscout Kit (includes Type 3058-B-080)
AO-0795-D-010 CAN Cable, J-1939-13 Type 2 9-pin to D-sub 9-pin, 1 m
(3.3 ft)
AO-0788-D-030 HATS Cable, 2 × SMB (AES3) to XLR 3-pin (HATS), 3 m
(10 ft)
AO-0823-D-004 CAN Cable, OBD-II 16-pin (M) Type B (for 24 V trucks) to
OBD-II 16-pin (F), 0.4 m (1.3 ft)
For more information on Sonoscout Kit Type 3663-B-080, see Sonoscout NVH
Recorder BZ-5950 product data: BP 2463.
Calibration Services for LAN-XI Analyzers
ANA-LNXI-CAF Accredited Calibration
ANA-LNXI-CAI Initial Accredited Calibration
ANA-LNXI-CTF Traceable Calibration
ANA-LNXI-TCF Conformance Test with Certificate
Supported Brüel & Kjær Products
SENSORS
A wide range of Brüel & Kjær accelerometers, microphones, preamplifiers and
sound intensity probes is available for use with a LAN-XI system. The system
supports IEEE 1451.4-capable transducers with standardized TEDS. Visit
bksv.com/transducers for more information
CABLING AND ADAPTERS
WA-1705 Adapter, SMB (F) to Microdot (F), for LAN-XI and array
microphones
AO-0723 Adapter, SMB to BNC, for using cables with BNC
connectors
AO-0725 Cable, SMB to SMB, for tacho probe
AO-0691 Cable, SMB to 10 – 32, for accelerometers
AO-0699 Cable (high temp.), SMB to 10–32, for accelerometers
AO-0698 Cable, SMB to M3, for mini-accelerometers
AO-0690 Cable, 3 × SMB to 4-pin Microtech, for triaxial accel.
AO-0587 Cable, SMB to BNC, for Preamplifier Type 2671
AO-0528 Cable, 4-pin Microtech connectors, for triaxial accel.
CONDITIONING
WB-1497 20 dB Attenuator
LAN-XI HARDWARE
Type 2831-A Battery Module
Type 3660-A-20x† Wireless LAN Frame
Type 3660-C-100 5-module LAN-XI Front-end Frame with GPS
Type 3660-D-100 11-module LAN-XI Front-end Frame with GPS
ZG-0858 DC Power Charger, car utility connector to Type 2831-A
AO-0546 DC Power Cable, car utility connector to single module
AO-1489 DC Power Cable, car utility connector to 11-module frame
(Type 3660-D-100)
UL-0265 10-port Gigabit Managed Switch with PTP and PoE (8
ports)